Table of Contents

 DILUTION

   Our unaudited net tangible book value as of March 31, 2013 was $35.9 million, or $0.89 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents the total amount of our tangible assets reduced by the total amount of our liabilities and divided by the number of shares outstanding
on March 31, 2013 of 40,463,977.

   Our unaudited net tangible book value at March 31, 2013, as adjusted after giving effect to the issuance and sale by us of 6,500,000 shares
in this offering, would be $60.1 million, or $1.28 per share based on 46,963,977 shares outstanding upon completion of this offering.

   Based on the public offering price of $4.00 per share, this represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value at
March 31, 2013 of $0.39 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $2.72 per share to new investors purchasing our shares
in this offering.

   Dilution per share represents the difference between the price per share to be paid for the shares sold by us in this offering and the pro
forma net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution for purchasers of
common stock in this offering:

Public offering price per share $ 4.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2013 $ 0.89
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 0.39

Net tangible book value per share after the offering 1.28

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 2.72

   The foregoing table excludes the following, each as of March 31, 2013:

�
6,253,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding exercisable stock options with a weighted average
exercise price of approximately $4.34 per share;

�
3,569,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options that are not exercisable;

�
1,682,000 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our stock option plans; and

�
1,189,000 shares of common stock available for sale under our employee stock purchase plan.

S-18

Edgar Filing: MoSys, Inc. - Form 424B5